
RELEASE #10 -- November 1, 2019 CHELSEA FOOOTBALL GAME NOTES -- PLAYOFF EDITION

2019 CHELSEA FOOTBALL
2018 Division 4 State Finalist

CHELSEA ATHLETICS   WWW.CHELSEABULLDOGS.NET #GOBULLDOGS

Parma Western Panthers (7-2, 5-2 Interstate 8) at
Chelsea Bulldogs (8-0, 7-0 SEC White)  

Jerry Niehaus Field -- Chelsea, MI
Friday, November 1, 2019 - 7:00 PM

Series v. Parma Western:  Chelsea leads 11-4--0
Series Streak:  Chelsea won 7

Last Meeting v. Parma Western: 1994 (W 14-0)
Last Chelsea Win: 1994

Last Parma Western Win: 1987  

GAME INFORMATION

Follow the Bulldogs on...

Twitter
@ChelseaBulldogs
@ChelseaFB_SEC

Instagram
@chelsea_bulldogs

Facebook
/ChelseaBulldogs
/ChelseaHSFootball

DATE
August 30, 2019
September 6, 2019
September 13, 2019
September 20, 2019
September 27, 2019
October 4, 2019
October 11, 2019
October 18, 2019
October 25, 2019
November 1, 2019

OPPONENT
at Dexter
v. Pinckney
v. Pioneer
v. Lincoln
at Jackson
v. Ypsilanti
v. Adrian
at Tecumseh
at Skyline
v. Parma Western
 
 

LOCATION
Dexter High School
Chelsea High School
Chelsea High School
Chelsea High School
Jackson High School
Chelsea High School
Chelsea High School
Tecumseh High School
Skyline High School
Chelsea High School

TIME
Won 22-17
Won 28-7
Won 21-17
Won 28-18
Won 13-0
Won 30-6
Won 55-0
Won 41-0
Won 38-14
7:00 PM
 

INFORMATION

Chelsea High School
740 N. Freer Rd.
Chelsea, MI  48118
(734) 433-2201
 

Dr. Julie Helber
Superintendent
 

Michael J. Kapolka
Principal
 

Brad Bush
Athletic Director
 

Jason Morris
Assistant Athletic Director
 

Tracie Stoffer
Administrative Assistant
 

Tom LaFleur
Athletic Trainer
 

Josh Lucas
Head Coach (2nd Season)
 

Enrollment 835 (Class B)
Conference SEC White
Band Pride of Chelsea
Fight Song O Chelsea High
Colors Blue and Gold
 

Bulldogs and Panthers
This will be the 16th all-time meeting between the
Bulldogs and Panthers and will mark the first time
the two teams have faced each other in the
playoffs.  The teams have not met for 25 years!
Chelsea defeated Western 14-0 back in 1994 and
they hold an 11-4-0 record all time v. Western.
Western's last win was a 20-0 victory in 1987. 
 SEC White v. Interstate 8 District
This Division 3 District will be a battle between
teams from the SEC White and Interstate 8
Conferences.  Chelsea and Pinckney are in the SEC
White, while Western and Coldwater are in the I-8. 

Chelsea Roots
This game features former Bulldog player and coach
Logan Kelly, who now coaches at Western after
being hired as a teacher there this past summer.
 

Next Up
The winner of tonight's game will take on the
winner of the Pinckney at Coldwater game for the
Division 3 District Championship next week. 

CHELSEA FOOOTBALL GAME NOTES -- PLAYOFF EDITION PAGE 1

2015 Division 3 State Finalist

1971 Class B State Champions

24 SEC TITLES       8 DISTRICT TITLES       2 REGIONAL TITLES       2 STATE FINALS

2019 SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

Last Week
The Bulldogs wrapped up a 9-0 regular season with
a 38-14 win at Ann Arbor Skyline.  Western picked up
a 49-12 win over Adrian in a non-conference match-
up last Friday night. 



RELEASE #10 -- November 1, 2019

2019 CHELSEA FOOTBALL

CHELSEA FOOOTBALL GAME NOTES- PLAYOFF EDITION PAGE 2

CHELSEA ROSTER

Chelsea Coaching Staff
 

Head Coach:
Josh Lucas (2nd Season)
 

Assistant Coaches:
Grant Fanning, Johnny Smith, 
Dan Burkholder, Mark Scheese,
Adam Taylor, Nick Schumann, 
Chad McKale, Jason Lindauer, 
Mike Brown, & Brian Montoye

 
Head Coach:  Stephanie Pratto

 
Charlize Booker | Haley Braun 

Hailee Hawkins | Sami Krakowiak*
Grace Morson | Kaylee Norton

Hailey Proko | Willow Rowe
Kylie Slocum | Piper Stone

 
*Senior

WESTERN ROSTER

2015 Division 3 State Finalist 2018 Division 4 State Finalist

24 SEC TITLES       8 DISTRICT TITLES       2 REGIONAL TITLES       2 STATE FINALS

1971 Class B State Champions

CHELSEA ATHLETICS   WWW.CHELSEABULLDOGS.NET #GOBULLDOGS

1--Kyle Knight 
2--Vinny Yado

3--Ross Stofflet
4--Joe Taylor

5--Mitch Sumner 
6--Bradley Fischer  
7--Griffen Murphy
8--Tyler Wallgren

9--Jake Parker 
10--Riley Sumner
11--Hunter Ferry 

12--Mitchell Reynolds 
13--Hunter Berrien

14--Shane Nold
15--Dylan Dollinger 

16--Zach Wotta 
17--Chase Kemp 
18--Alex Lewis 

19--Boyce Jones 
20--Zach Sanborn 

21--Tyler Valik 
22--Brennan Van Riper

23--AJ Tokarski
24--Logan Vaughn
25--Cole Munson

26--Zane Johnson-Chasteen
27--Ben Strzyzewski

28--Diego Medel
31--Carson Gray 
32--Sam Michael
34--Lucas Dunn 
40--Gabe Vowles

42--Nolan Sinkwitts 
44--Corbin Steele 

45--Liam Conti
50--Anthony Davila
51--Jayden Woody

52--Riley Mickle
53--Peter DeFant 
54--Connor Boone

58--Justin Heim
59--Brian Morgans

62--Dillon Hutchison
63--Daniel Golding
64--Michael Mason

65--Joe Clark
66--Colton Sutch

67--Landen Collins
68--Max Reyes
71--Ryan Bareis

72--Branden Merkel
74--Brendan Westcott

75--Aiden McGuire
76--Aidan Keeler
77--Josiah Fitch

80--Connor Donajkowski
84--Nick Fisk

85--Hunter Allen
86--Lucas Hanifan
99--Mason Pustay

SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SO
JR
SO
SO
SO
SR
SO
SR
SO
JR
SO
JR
SO
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO
JR
SR
SO
SO
SR
SO
SR

QB
DB/WR
WR/P

FS/WR/RB
SS
WR
QB
DB
WR

DB/K
DB

RB/WR
DL
DB

LB/P/K
WR
SS
DB
WR
WR

WR/FS
RB
RB
DB
RB
DB

HB/CB
OL/LB

SS
LB

QB/LB
LB

TB/LB
LB

WR/CB
OL

OL/DL
DL
DL
OL
OL
OL
DL

DL/OL
OL

OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
DL/OL
OL/DL

OL
DL/OL
OL/DL

OL
OL/DL
TE/DL
WR/CB

DE
QR/CB

DL

Parma Western Coaching Staff
 

Head Coach:
Dave Mifsud (7th Season)
 

Assistant Coaches:
Rich Hall, Ben Pack, Tyler Ridgeway, 
Mark Raczkowski, Eric Gianninzio, 
Jared Hall, Logan Kelly, Jeff Messer, &
Jeremy Meredith
 

Athletic Director:  Ryan Hackworth
 
 

JR
FR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
JR
JR
JR
JR
SO
JR
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SO
SO

COACHES
6'0
5'8
6'3
5'9
6'2
6'2
5'9
5'9
6'1
6'0
5'6
5'9
6'0
6'0

5'10
5'8
6'0
6'1
6'0
6'0

5'10
5'9
5'7
5'9
5'8

5'10
5'8
6'0
6'0
5'9
6'0
5'8
5'8
5'9

5'11
6'0
6'4
5'8
6'0
5'9
6'0
5'9
6'2
6'3

5'10
6'1
6'3
6'4
6'2
6'2
6'2
5'8
6'2
5'8
6'2
6'2

5'11
6'0

5'11
6'2

CHEERLEADERS

155
160
160
170
165
141
180
150
152
160
130
170
205
165
190
145
170
175
150
161
155
175
155
170
160
140
150
205
160
205
175
170
175
170
145
195
185
155
202
215
185
175
205
215
200
220
280
210
275
210
220
205
230
190
250
200
150
195
150
210

QB
QB/DB
WR/DB
RB/DB

RB/QB/LB
TE/QB/DE

K/P
RB/DB

QB
QB

WR/SS
WR/DB
RB/LB
WR/DB
RB/LB

WR/QB/DB
RB/DB
TE/LB
RB/LB
WR/DB
RB/LB
RB/LB
WR/DB
WR/DB
TE/LB
OL/DL
OL/DL

LB
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/LB
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
TE/LB
RB/LB
WR/DB

 

2--Joey Ellis
3--Caden Oliver
4--Robbie Smith
5--Julius Adams
6--Cole Sharp
7--Levi Falde
9--Clay Falde

10--Ian Devine
11--Nolan Wheeler

12--Tyler Pape
14--Mason Gillespie
18--Brandon Bowers

20--Landon Raczkowski
21--Russell Logsdon

22--Bode Brown
23--Landon French

24--James Bloomfield
25--Carlos Ramos
30--Dalton Heavy

32--Kendal Wadsworth
33--Wyatt Heavy

34--Garrett Stilson
40--Dejonie Dale
43--Cole Wilcox

45--Austin Keeler
50--Michael McAninch

51--Cal Sharp
52--Jacob McDonald

53--Cole Bryant
54--Logan Whisman
55--Hunter Gooldy
56--Trevor Baker

58--Braxton Nichols
60--Brock Myers
65--Ethan Dillay
66--Jack Barton

68--Dean McNish
70--Toby Tyler
71--Nick Stetler

72--Jacob Channell
74--Drew Pastoriza

75--Dominic Honsinger
76--Logan Moulton

77--Dominick Inman
80--Gavin Price

82--Lincoln Raczkowski
88--Trent Schnebelt

CHELSEA FOOOTBALL GAME NOTES -- PLAYOFF EDITION


