

2019 CHELSEA FOOTBALL





8 DISTRICT TITLES \diamond 2 REGIONAL TITLES \diamond **2 STATE FINALS** 24 SEC TITLES

CHELSEA ATHLETICS

WWW.CHELSEABULLDOGS.NET

#GOBULLDOGS

INFORMATION

Chelsea High School

740 N. Freer Rd. Chelsea, MI 48118 (734) 433-2201

Dr. Julie Helber Superintendent

Michael J. Kapolka Principal

Brad Bush Athletic Director

lason Morris Assistant Athletic Director

Tracie Stoffer Administrative Assistant

Tom LaFleur Athletic Trainer

Josh Lucas Head Coach (2nd Season)

Enrollment 835 (Class B) **Conference** SEC White Band Pride of Chelsea Fight Song O Chelsea High **Colors** Blue and Gold

Follow the Bulldogs on...



Twitter @ChelseaBulldogs @ChelseaFB_SEC



Instagram @chelsea_bulldogs



Facebook /ChelseaBulldogs /ChelseaHSFootball

Parma Western Panthers (7-2, 5-2 Interstate 8) at Chelsea Bulldogs (8-0, 7-0 SEC White)

Jerry Niehaus Field -- Chelsea, MI Friday, November 1, 2019 - 7:00 PM



Series v. Parma Western: Chelsea leads 11-4--0 Series Streak: Chelsea won 7 Last Meeting v. Parma Western: 1994 (W 14-0) Last Chelsea Win: 1994 Last Parma Western Win: 1987



GAME INFORMATION

Bulldogs and Panthers

This will be the 16th all-time meeting between the Bulldogs and Panthers and will mark the first time the two teams have faced each other in the playoffs. The teams have not met for 25 years! Chelsea defeated Western 14-0 back in 1994 and they hold an 11-4-0 record all time v. Western. Western's last win was a 20-0 victory in 1987.

SEC White v. Interstate 8 District

This Division 3 District will be a battle between teams from the SEC White and Interstate 8 Conferences. Chelsea and Pinckney are in the SEC White, while Western and Coldwater are in the I-8.

Chelsea Roots

This game features former Bulldog player and coach Logan Kelly, who now coaches at Western after being hired as a teacher there this past summer.

Last Week

The Bulldogs wrapped up a 9-0 regular season with a 38-14 win at Ann Arbor Skyline. Western picked up a 49-12 win over Adrian in a non-conference matchup last Friday night.

Next Up

The winner of tonight's game will take on the winner of the Pinckney at Coldwater game for the Division 3 District Championship next week.

2019 SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

OPPONENT

at Dexter

v. Pinckney

v. Pioneer

v. Lincoln

at lackson

v. Ypsilanti

at Tecumseh

v. Adrian

at Skyline

LOCATION

Dexter High School Chelsea High School Chelsea High School Chelsea High School Jackson High School Chelsea High School Chelsea High School Tecumseh High School Skyline High School v. Parma Western Chelsea High School

TIME Won 22-17 Won 28-7 Won 21-17 Won 28-18 Won 13-0 Won 30-6 Won 55-0 Won 41-0 Won 38-14 7:00 PM

CHELSEA FOOOTBALL GAME NOTES -- PLAYOFF EDITION

DATE

August 30, 2019

September 6, 2019

September 13, 2019

September 20, 2019

September 27, 2019

October 4, 2019

October 11, 2019

October 18, 2019

October 25, 2019

November 1, 2019

2019 CHELSEA FOOTBALL

2015 Division 3 State Finalist 🔶 2018 Division 4 State Finalist 1971 Class B State Champions



24 SEC TITLES 8 DISTRICT TITLES **2 REGIONAL TITLES 2 STATE FINALS**

CHELSEA ATHLETICS

WWW.CHELSEABULLDOGS.NET

CHELSEA ROSTER

WESTERN ROSTER

	<u>ь</u> т			L
1Kyle Knight	SR	QB	6'0	155
2Vinny Yado	SR	DB/WR	5'8	160
3Ross Stofflet	SR	WR/P	6'3	160
4Joe Taylor	JR	FS/WR/RB	5'9	170
5Mitch Sumner	JR	SS	6'2	165
6Bradley Fischer	SR	WR	6'2	141
7Griffen Murphy	JR	QB	5'9	180
8Tyler Wallgren	JR	DB	5'9	150
9Jake Parker	JR	WR	6'1	152
10Riley Sumner	SR	DB/K	6'0	160
11Hunter Ferry	JR	DB	5'6	130
12Mitchell Reynolds	SR	RB/WR	5'9	170
13Hunter Berrien	JR	DL	6'0	205
14Shane Nold	SR	DB	6'0	165
15Dylan Dollinger	JR	LB/P/K	5'10	190
16Zach Wotta	SR	WR	5'8	145
17Chase Kemp	JR	SS	6'0	170
18Alex Lewis	SR	DB	6'1	175
19Boyce Jones	SR	WR	6'0	150
20Zach Sanborn	SR	WR	6'0	161
21Tyler Valik	JR	WR/FS	5'10	155
22Brennan Van Riper	SR	RB	5'9	175
23Al Tokarski	IR	RB	5'7	155
24Logan Vaughn	JR	DB	5'9	170
25Cole Munson	SO	RB	5'8	160
26Zane Johnson-Chasteen	JR	DB	5'10	140
27Ben Strzyzewski	SO	HB/CB	5'8	150
28Diego Medel	SO	OL/LB	6'0	205
31Carson Gray	SO	SS	6'0	160
32Sam Michael	SR	LB	5'9	205
34Lucas Dunn	SO	QB/LB	6'0	175
40Gabe Vowles	SR	LB	5'8	170
42Nolan Sinkwitts	SO	TB/LB	5'8	175
44Corbin Steele	JR	LB	5'9	170
45Liam Conti	SO	WR/CB	5'11	145
50Anthony Davila	IR	OL	6'0	195
51Jayden Woody	SO	OL/DL	6'4	185
52Riley Mickle	JR	DL	5'8	155
53Peter DeFant	JR	DL	6'0	202
54Connor Boone	SR	OL	5'9	215
58Justin Heim	SR	OL	6'0	185
59Brian Morgans	JR	OL	5'9	175
62Dillon Hutchison	SR	DL	6'2	205
63Daniel Golding	SR	DL/OL	6'3	215
64Michael Mason	SR	OL	5'10	200
65Joe Clark	SO	OL/DL	6'1	220
66Colton Sutch	SO	OL/DL	6'3	280
67Landen Collins	SO	OL/DL	6'4	210
68Max Reyes	SR	DL/OL	6'2	275
71Ryan Bareis	JR	OL/DL	6'2	210
72Branden Merkel	JR	OL	6'2	220
74Brendan Westcott	JR	DL/OL	5'8	205
75Aiden McGuire	so	OL/DL	6'2	230
76Aidan Keeler	JR	OL	5'8	190
77Josiah Fitch	SR	OL/DL	6'2	250
80Connor Donajkowski	SO	TE/DL	6'2	200
84Nick Fisk	SO	WR/CB	5'11	150
85Hunter Allen	SR	DE	6'0	195
86Lucas Hanifan	SO	QR/CB	5'11	150
99Mason Pustay	SR	DL	6'2	210
	5			•

VESTERN	ROS	STEF	
2Joey Ellis	JR	QB	
3Caden Oliver	FR	QB/DB	
4Robbie Smith	SR	WR/DB	
5Julius Adams	JR	RB/DB	
6Cole Sharp	JR	RB/QB/LE	
7Levi Falde	SR	TE/QB/DI	
9Clay Falde	JR	K/P	
10lan Devine	SR	RB/DB	
11Nolan Wheeler	SO	QB	
12Tyler Pape	SR	QB	
14Mason Gillespie	SR	WR/SS	
18Brandon Bowers	SR	WR/DB	
20Landon Raczkowski	SR	RB/LB	
21Russell Logsdon	SR	WR/DB	
22Bode Brown	JR	RB/LB	
23Landon French	JR	WR/QB/D	
24James Bloomfield	SR SO	RB/DB	
25Carlos Ramos 30Dalton Heavy		TE/LB	
,	SO SR	RB/LB WR/DB	
32Kendal Wadsworth 33Wyatt Heavy	SR	RB/LB	
33Wyatt Heavy 34Garrett Stilson	SR	RB/LB	
40Deionie Dale	SR	WR/DB	
43Cole Wilcox	SR	WR/DB	
45Austin Keeler	JR	TE/LB	
50Michael McAninch	JR JR	OL/DL	
51Cal Sharp	JR	OL/DL OL/DL	
52Jacob McDonald	JR JR	LB	
53Cole Bryant	SO	OL/DL	
54Logan Whisman	JR	OL/DL	
55Hunter Gooldy	JR	OL/DL	
56Trevor Baker	SR	OL/DL	
58Braxton Nichols	SO	OL/DL	
60Brock Myers	SR	OL/DL	
65Ethan Dillay	SR	OL/DL	
66lack Barton	SR	OL/DL	
68Dean McNish	JR	OL/DL	
70Toby Tyler	SR	OL/DL	
71Nick Stetler	JR	OL/DL	
72Jacob Channell	JR	OL/LB	
74Drew Pastoriza	SR	OL/DL	
75Dominic Honsinger	SO	OL/DL	
76Logan Moulton	SO	OL/DL	
77Dominick Inman	IR	OL/DL	
80Gavin Price	JR	TE/LB	
82Lincoln Raczkowski	SO	RB/LB	
88Trent Schnebelt	SO	WR/DB	

EA(C)FOOTBA



#GOBULLDOGS

COACHES

Chelsea Coaching Staff

Head Coach: Josh Lucas (2nd Season)

Assistant Coaches:

Grant Fanning, Johnny Smith, Dan Burkholder, Mark Scheese, Adam Taylor, Nick Schumann, Chad McKale, Jason Lindauer, Mike Brown, & Brian Montoye

Parma Western Coaching Staff

Head Coach: Dave Mifsud (7th Season)

Assistant Coaches:

Rich Hall, Ben Pack, Tyler Ridgeway, Mark Raczkowski, Eric Gianninzio, Jared Hall, Logan Kelly, Jeff Messer, & Jeremy Meredith

Athletic Director: Ryan Hackworth



Head Coach: Stephanie Pratto

Charlize Booker | Haley Braun Hailee Hawkins | Sami Krakowiak* Grace Morson | Kaylee Norton Hailey Proko | Willow Rowe Kylie Slocum | Piper Stone

*Senior

